
2022 Franklin & Marshall College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-14   Conf: 14-4   Home: 11-2   Away: 11-6   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (312), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (3), Burgess (1), Cettina (1), Elliott (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Butera (2), Elliott (2), Berson (1), Cettina (1), Cole (1), Denlinger (1), Hoffman (1), Varga (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Varga (4), Cole (2), Rush (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Wright 2, McLaughlin 1, Totals , Opp (26)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (132-143), Cole (39-41), Varga (19-21), Wright (12-13), Nieskens (9-10), Roche (9-10), Schulman (8-8), Galef (6-6), Rush (6-7),
Turzai (6-6), Anvar (4-5), McLaughlin (4-5), Rebane (3-3), Alexander (2-2), Burgess (2-2), Rush (2-2), Davis (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Falese, Bobby .366 39-39 153 35 56 14 3 9 52 103 .673 15 5 31 2 .434 2 0 6-12 52 83 14 .906
23 Berson, Spencer .348 39-39 155 38 54 10 3 8 37 94 .606 16 4 22 2 .409 6 0 9-13 106 2 0 1.000
19 Hoffman, Jakob .338 39-38 142 33 48 12 0 8 30 84 .592 8 15 33 0 .428 1 0 5-5 12 7 4 .826
2 Denlinger, Tommy .325 36-35 117 31 38 7 0 1 20 48 .410 24 7 21 2 .460 2 1 9-9 15 61 6 .927
1 Desautels, AJ .313 39-36 134 40 42 8 3 1 21 59 .440 24 6 27 2 .434 2 1 19-20 44 65 6 .948
16 Elliott, Pat .281 32-29 114 29 32 6 4 0 8 46 .404 8 4 19 2 .346 1 2 4-6 72 2 3 .961
24 Butera, Drew .270 31-23 89 18 24 5 2 2 17 39 .438 7 1 15 0 .323 2 1 3-3 27 2 2 .935
10 Samuel, Will .268 37-37 142 24 38 6 3 3 30 59 .415 15 3 23 4 .348 1 2 9-10 254 9 2 .992
25 Rush, Conner .478 10-5 23 6 11 1 0 0 4 12 .522 1 2 3 1 .538 0 0 0-0 44 3 1 .979
3 Masnikoff, Zach .400 13-1 10 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 1 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-2 8 0 0 1.000
6 Cole, Michael .295 26-19 78 10 23 2 0 0 11 25 .321 6 2 11 0 .360 0 1 3-4 170 5 4 .978
9 Cettina, Patrick .295 25-17 61 12 18 3 1 3 21 32 .525 7 4 17 0 .403 0 0 0-1 19 2 4 .840
17 Filippelli, Andrew .273 10-1 11 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 1 2 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
8 Varga, Evan .263 16-13 38 9 10 1 0 0 3 11 .289 7 1 14 0 .391 0 1 1-1 82 7 2 .978
33 Rizzo, Steven .222 11-8 27 2 6 3 0 1 9 12 .444 2 2 10 0 .323 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
13 Otto, Harrison .167 6-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 2 1 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
7 Burgess, Grant .105 12-6 19 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .105 6 2 8 0 .370 0 1 0-0 8 9 3 .850
5 Gluck, Matt .100 4-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
15 Alexander, Tommy .067 10-3 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 1 11 1 .176 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
Totals .307 39-39 1344 297 412 80 19 36 268 638 .475 152 61 276 17 .397 17 10 68-86 974 311 55 .959
Opponents .267 39-39 1276 221 341 69 12 27 197 515 .404 156 67 299 14 .371 23 14 66-72 968 358 69 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Galef, Dan 2.30 3-0 15 5 0 0-0 2 43.0 30 12 11 27 38 8 1 2 .194 4 7 0 0 1
3 Masnikoff, Zach 2.70 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0 1 0
37 Nieskens, Greg 3.62 6-2 11 8 0 0-0 1 49.2 49 22 20 15 51 7 0 2 .261 2 9 0 4 1
34 Schulman, Jason 5.09 1-1 9 3 0 0-0 0 23.0 17 15 13 17 28 3 1 3 .202 3 10 1 1 1
32 Wright, Charlie 5.22 3-1 12 6 1 0-0 0 50.0 57 34 29 11 21 16 2 5 .279 3 8 0 3 1
36 Roche, Kyle 5.40 3-4 10 10 1 0-0 0 45.0 52 29 27 5 61 8 1 6 .281 6 10 0 1 1
20 McLaughlin, Thomas 5.46 4-1 12 3 1 0-0 2 28.0 29 19 17 14 28 6 0 3 .264 3 3 2 1 2
21 Rush, Brooks 5.54 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 18 17 8 9 12 3 1 0 .316 2 4 0 3 0
35 Turzai, Stephen 5.92 2-3 20 1 0 0-0 2 24.1 31 21 16 13 23 7 1 2 .304 6 4 0 1 3
27 Rebane, Shane 6.10 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 9 7 7 6 3 3 1 0 .237 4 4 0 2 1
28 Anvar, Bijan 6.41 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 21 15 14 20 21 4 1 1 .284 4 1 1 4 1
4 Sanzone, Chris 6.75 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 3 3 4 3 0 1 1 .143 0 1 0 0 0
29 Jordan, Noah 10.13 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 8 6 1 5 0 2 1 .400 1 2 0 1 0
7 Burgess, Grant 14.73 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 7 6 1 2 1 0 1 .526 2 0 0 0 2
22 Davis, Carter 27.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 6 6 6 1 2 0 0 .375 4 4 0 0 0

19 Hoffman, Jakob
135.0

0 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 1 1 0
Totals 5.24 25-14 138 40 3 2 7 324.2 341 221 189 156 299 69 12 27 .267 46 67 5 23 14
Opponents 6.78 14-25 144 39 2 1 2 322.2 412 297 243 152 276 80 19 36 .307 71 61 0 17 10



2022 Franklin & Marshall College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Berson, Spencer 108 106 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Filippelli, Andrew 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Alexander, Tommy 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Rizzo, Steven 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wright, Charlie 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
3 Masnikoff, Zach 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McLaughlin, Thomas 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Gluck, Matt 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Galef, Dan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
35 Turzai, Stephen 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
22 Davis, Carter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Rebane, Shane 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Schulman, Jason 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
28 Anvar, Bijan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Otto, Harrison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rush, Brooks 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Sanzone, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Samuel, Will 265 254 9 2 .992 15 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rush, Conner 48 44 3 1 .979 0 6 1 .857 1 0
6 Cole, Michael 179 170 5 4 .978 0 39 2 .951 2 0
8 Varga, Evan 91 82 7 2 .978 1 19 2 .905 4 0
16 Elliott, Pat 77 72 2 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Desautels, AJ 115 44 65 6 .948 10 0 0 — 0 0
24 Butera, Drew 31 27 2 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Denlinger, Tommy 82 15 61 6 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Falese, Bobby 149 52 83 14 .906 12 0 0 — 0 0
36 Roche, Kyle 17 5 10 2 .882 0 9 1 .900 0 0
7 Burgess, Grant 20 8 9 3 .850 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Cettina, Patrick 25 19 2 4 .840 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hoffman, Jakob 23 12 7 4 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Nieskens, Greg 10 0 8 2 .800 0 9 1 .900 0 0
29 Jordan, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1340 974 311 55 .959 44 132 11 .923 7 0
Opponents 1395 968 358 69 .951 54 136 36 .791 17 1


